

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 17-0267

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Planning Department

On agenda: 4/25/2017

Title: Resolution amending the General Plan Land Use Designations of 19 specific U.S. Forest Service

parcels to change the land use from Rural (18 parcels) and Residential (1 parcel) to the Forest designation (FOR) for all 19 parcels, to align the County's land use pattern with the resource

management of Tahoe National Forest System Lands (GPA16-0001).

Sponsors:

Indexes: Planning Agency (Board of Zoning Admin, Subdivisions, etc.) (46), State of California (Miscellaneous,

Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 17-192 General Plan Land Use Designations of 19 specific U.S. Forest Service parcels, 2.

Staff Report, 3. 2. Resolution Planning-GP Land Use Designations USFS Project

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2017	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution amending the General Plan Land Use Designations of 19 specific U.S. Forest Service parcels to change the land use from Rural (18 parcels) and Residential (1 parcel) to the Forest designation (FOR) for all 19 parcels, to align the County's land use pattern with the resource management of Tahoe National Forest System Lands (GPA16-0001).